
Final Classification　KYOTO南丹ラリー 2009（round2）

SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS Time Penalty Total SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 SS14 SS15 SS Time Penalty Total SS Time Penalty Total

1 1 1 勝田範彦 保井隆宏 ラック名スバルＳＴｉＤＬｲﾝﾌﾟﾚｯｻ JN-4 4:30.8 5:30.0 4:45.6 0:24.1 4:29.1 5:29.7 4:40.6 0:24.2 5:23.3 35:37.4 35:37.4 4:32.2 2:24.0 24.2 4:30.2 24.3 24.3 14:39.2 14:39.2 50:16.6 50:16.6 0:00.0 0:00.0 

2 2 2 石田正史 澤田茂 ＤＬテイン　マルシェ　ランサー JN-4 4:41.1 5:32.2 4:45.4 0:24.2 4:27.5 5:26.4 4:39.3 0:24.3 5:26.9 35:47.3 35:47.3 4:32.8 2:25.1 23.9 4:46.2 26.3 24.3 14:58.6 14:58.6 50:45.9 50:45.9 0:29.3 0:29.3 

3 3 6 松岡孝典 木村裕介 ＮＥＴ・ＤＬ・ＫＹＢインプレッサ JN-4 4:36.8 5:40.0 4:47.0 0:24.3 4:34.3 5:34.7 4:38.2 0:24.2 5:27.6 36:07.1 36:07.1 4:36.6 2:26.3 24.4 4:35.4 25.3 24.0 14:52.0 14:52.0 50:59.1 50:59.1 0:42.5 0:13.2 

4 4 7 杉村哲郎 立久井和子 ＣＭＳＣ★ＤＬ ｉｔｚｚランサー JN-4 4:48.8 5:34.0 4:52.2 0:24.5 4:38.9 5:33.3 4:44.8 0:23.8 5:31.2 36:31.5 36:31.5 4:40.0 2:27.9 24.6 4:35.6 27.1 24.2 14:59.4 14:59.4 51:30.9 51:30.9 1:14.3 0:31.8 

5 5 5 古谷哲也 横川紀仁 ＤＬ．Ｉｔｚｚ．ランサー JN-4 5:14.2 5:36.6 4:52.7 0:23.3 4:44.8 5:31.1 4:43.4 0:23.8 5:27.6 36:57.5 36:57.5 4:35.3 2:24.6 23.4 4:33.9 23.9 23.5 14:44.6 14:44.6 51:42.1 51:42.1 1:25.5 0:11.2 

6 6 9 高山仁 河野洋志 ＤＬ☆啓介ＯＦ☆ＳＤＦランサー JN-4 5:02.3 5:33.4 4:59.7 0:25.7 4:45.0 5:34.6 4:50.9 0:25.4 5:31.9 37:08.9 37:08.9 4:45.5 2:25.6 25.4 4:38.0 25.5 25.1 15:05.1 15:05.1 52:14.0 52:14.0 1:57.4 0:31.9 

7 1 12 村瀬太 宮部弘陽 RSTｱｼﾞｯﾌﾟDLｴﾅﾍﾟﾀﾙ羽山FD2 JN-3 4:45.2 5:37.6 5:00.4 0:25.7 4:49.3 5:38.8 4:58.1 0:25.4 5:37.3 37:17.8 37:17.8 4:46.0 2:30.0 25.6 4:48.7 30.8 25.6 15:26.7 15:26.7 52:44.5 52:44.5 2:27.9 0:30.5 

8 2 21 仲鉄雄 藤戸栄司 itzz ADVAN Six常盤 米山FD2 JN-3 4:50.3 5:42.2 5:01.0 0:25.9 4:44.2 5:47.5 4:52.1 0:25.9 5:43.8 37:32.9 37:32.9 4:53.4 2:32.5 26.4 4:44.8 33.3 25.9 15:36.3 15:36.3 53:09.2 53:09.2 2:52.6 0:24.7 

9 7 10 堀江拓 松浦好晃 ＤＬ・Ｔグッドｉｔｚｚランサー JN-4 4:59.6 5:36.2 5:24.7 0:25.7 4:44.2 5:35.0 4:55.4 0:25.4 5:36.2 37:42.4 37:42.4 4:53.5 2:29.4 25.0 4:45.9 30.7 25.1 15:29.6 15:29.6 53:12.0 53:12.0 2:55.4 0:02.8 

10 3 20 明治慎太郎 山田深雪 OKU ADVAN el P.MU TGｲﾝﾃｸﾞﾗ JN-3 4:51.7 5:55.1 5:01.0 0:26.0 4:45.3 5:47.5 4:54.9 0:25.8 5:48.6 37:55.9 37:55.9 4:49.6 2:34.2 26.1 4:44.7 32.3 26.1 15:33.0 15:33.0 53:28.9 53:28.9 3:12.3 0:16.9 

11 4 19 香川秀樹 船木一祥 ｅｌラックＭＬショーワインテＲ JN-3 4:56.3 5:48.1 5:01.0 0:26.1 4:50.4 5:43.6 4:53.9 0:25.8 5:41.6 37:46.8 37:46.8 4:57.3 2:35.8 26.1 4:47.3 32.8 26.0 15:45.3 15:45.3 53:32.1 53:32.1 3:15.5 0:03.2 

12 5 16 大西史朗 馬瀬耕平 ＤＬ・ｉｔｚｚ・ＢＲＩＤＥｲﾝﾃｸﾞﾗ JN-3 5:05.0 5:52.7 5:01.0 0:25.8 4:45.1 5:47.5 4:56.0 0:25.7 5:51.0 38:09.8 38:09.8 4:50.2 2:30.5 25.5 4:50.3 33.5 26.1 15:36.1 15:36.1 53:45.9 53:45.9 3:29.3 0:13.8 

13 1 17 高橋悟志 箕作裕子 ミツバＷＭＤＬラックＭｇレビン JN-2 5:02.4 5:58.8 5:01.0 0:26.2 4:50.1 5:49.3 4:54.0 0:26.2 5:48.1 38:16.1 38:16.1 4:53.3 2:34.7 25.9 4:47.7 34.4 26.2 15:42.2 15:42.2 53:58.3 53:58.3 3:41.7 0:12.4 

14 6 18 森博喜 藤綱和敏 ミツバ・ラック・ＤＬ・セリカ JN-3 5:02.7 5:56.0 5:01.0 0:26.4 4:47.9 5:58.5 5:01.2 0:26.7 5:52.0 38:32.4 38:32.4 4:52.9 2:35.8 26.1 4:50.0 37.2 26.5 15:48.5 15:48.5 54:20.9 54:20.9 4:04.3 0:22.6 

15 7 14 曽根崇仁 桝谷知彦 BPF☆KYB☆BS☆ｲﾝｷﾞﾝｸﾞｾﾘｶ JN-3 5:00.6 5:59.1 5:01.0 0:26.3 4:56.8 5:51.9 4:59.1 0:26.3 5:52.7 38:33.8 38:33.8 4:58.7 2:35.8 26.9 4:49.5 36.9 26.5 15:54.3 15:54.3 54:28.1 54:28.1 4:11.5 0:07.2 

16 8 23 加納武彦 萠抜浩史 ＡＬＥＸ・ＡＱＵ・ＫＹＢインテ JN-3 4:58.1 6:04.1 5:01.0 0:26.4 4:51.0 6:03.9 5:01.8 0:26.0 5:55.7 38:48.0 38:48.0 4:59.9 2:35.8 26.2 4:54.7 35.1 25.9 15:57.6 15:57.6 54:45.6 54:45.6 4:29.0 0:17.5 

17 1 29 島田雅道 和泉孝明 常盤Six.itzz.DL村東一家FIT JN-1.5 5:00.7 6:01.0 5:01.0 0:26.8 5:01.2 6:02.5 5:06.9 0:26.5 5:57.4 39:04.0 39:04.0 5:02.5 2:35.8 26.6 4:57.5 38.6 26.7 16:07.7 16:07.7 55:11.7 55:11.7 4:55.1 0:26.1 

18 9 24 山口清司 島津雅彦 エナペタルBS久與 JN-3 5:05.9 6:00.3 5:01.0 0:26.3 5:01.2 5:59.6 5:06.5 0:26.3 5:55.9 39:03.0 0:10 39:13.0 5:06.3 2:35.8 26.4 4:59.9 38.9 26.3 16:13.6 16:13.6 55:16.6 0:10 55:26.6 5:10.0 0:14.9 

19 2 27 天野智之 井上裕紀子 DL・MOTUL・BRIG・VITZ JN-1.5 5:14.3 6:04.2 5:01.0 0:27.9 5:01.2 5:57.7 5:03.2 0:27.8 5:56.2 39:13.5 39:13.5 5:09.9 2:35.8 27.7 4:59.9 40.3 27.6 16:21.2 16:21.2 55:34.7 55:34.7 5:18.1 0:08.1 

20 2 34 荒井淳之 鈴木裕 ＤＬ　ＴＡＫＥＧＯＯＤミラージュ JN-2 5:05.1 5:59.8 5:01.0 0:27.0 5:01.2 5:53.8 4:59.7 0:26.6 5:50.5 38:44.7 38:44.7 4:59.2 2:35.8 26.1 5:00.5 38.4 26.4 16:06.4 1:00 17:06.4 54:51.1 1:00 55:51.1 5:34.5 0:16.4 

21 3 28 管野正之 御領親幸 ＣＭＳＣ　ＣＯＬＴ JN-1.5 5:11.2 6:11.0 5:01.0 0:28.2 5:01.2 6:09.8 5:10.2 0:27.6 6:03.9 39:44.1 39:44.1 5:03.3 2:35.8 27.5 4:55.5 43.6 27.3 16:13.0 16:13.0 55:57.1 55:57.1 5:40.5 0:06.0 

22 4 33 塩谷敏史 高橋巧 ＲＥＰＳＯＬ－ＡＤＶＡＮコルト JN-1.5 5:04.7 6:10.8 5:01.0 0:27.8 5:01.2 6:12.2 5:16.0 0:27.9 6:00.8 39:42.4 39:42.4 5:08.7 2:35.8 27.2 5:00.5 43.6 27.2 16:23.0 16:23.0 56:05.4 56:05.4 5:48.8 0:08.3 

23 5 32 大井こずゑ 竹下紀子 ＣＭＳＣ＊ＲＯＳＥコルト JN-1.5 5:23.1 6:31.6 5:01.0 0:28.0 5:01.2 6:19.8 5:27.2 0:27.5 6:21.0 41:00.4 41:00.4 5:23.6 2:35.8 27.2 5:17.5 45.8 27.0 16:56.9 16:56.9 57:57.3 57:57.3 7:40.7 1:51.9 

15 岡田孝一 石田裕一 カローラ博多ＤＬアルテックセリカ JN-3 4:57.8 5:53.0 5:01.0 0:26.1 4:57.2 5:50.4 5:01.5 0:26.1 5:48.4 38:21.5 38:21.5 4:53.4 Retired

3 奴田原文雄 佐藤忠宜 ＡＤＶＡＮ－ＰＩＡＡランサー JN-4 4:35.2 5:34.8 5:01.0 0:23.9 4:30.1 5:27.4 4:44.1 0:24.0 5:27.6 36:08.1 36:08.1 Retired

4 福永修 奥村久継 ハセプロ ＣＭＳＣ ＳＤＦランサー JN-4 4:30.6 5:30.0 4:44.2 0:24.3 4:31.3 13:23.5 Retired

26 西山敏 多比羅二三男 el.DL.WAKO'S.BRIG.AA.NASｼﾃｨ JN-2 5:09.5 5:54.3 5:01.0 0:26.3 Retired

8 大倉聡 足立さやか ラック・ＤＬ・インプレッサ JN-4 4:44.8 5:48.8 9:07.6 Retired

35 東隆弥 中村禎宏 大阪府大ＳＳ．ＪＩＲＯミラージュ JN-2 5:13.8 6:02.0 5:01.0 Retired

13 眞貝知志 澤田耕一 DLﾃｲﾝMOTUL・BRIG・EK9 JN-2 4:47.0 5:44.3 Retired

11 佐藤耕平 宮原裕輔 ＤＬ西日本三菱ＣＭＳＣランサー JN-4 4:59.9 Retired

22 松原敦 川北幹雄 ｉｔｚｚ☆ＴＡ☆ﾃｲｸｸﾞｯﾄﾞＤＬｼﾋﾞｯｸ JN-2 4:53.9 Retired

31 里貴之 大谷美紀夫 ＣＭＳＣ大阪　コルト JN-1.5 5:34.1 Retired

30 畠山貴之 石倉せいじん Ｍｓｐｏｒｔ　デミオ　ＩＴＯ JN-1.5 Retired

25 永由元人 馬場裕之 ＡＤＶＡＮ　テンダー　ＤＣ２ JN-3 DNS
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